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NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
  

 
ISSUED: February 26, 2020 

 
 On February 25, 2020, Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) filed an application to change 

Section 8.08 of its Utah Natural Gas Tariff No. 500 (Tariff) to update its third-party billing rate. 

If approved, Dominion’s Tariff filing will result in a per-line minimum charge per bill increase 

from $0.16414 to $0.16531. DEU also proposes to update the rate for all lines above eleven lines 

per bill from $0.01492 to $0.01503. Any interested party may submit comments on DEU’s Tariff 

filing on or before Wednesday, March 11, 2020. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 26, 2020. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#312257 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on February 26, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)  
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Victor Copeland (vcopeland@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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